

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Anr.

C.C. No. 341/2019

10.05.2019

Case has been received by way of transfer in terms of order bearing No. 1461-1501A, OIC/Rouse Avenue/ND/2019 dated 12.04.2019 issued by Ld. District and Session Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act),CBI, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, learned PP for CBI.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Ajeet Kumar-Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Ashish Garg-Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Two applications under Section 91 CrPC filed by the accused Monish Malhotra are pending for disposal. A joint reply to both these applications has already been filed by CBI.

This matter has been received by transfer and Ld. PP for CBI states that he is not having copies of the applications and reply sent by the CBI and states that some more time would be required to adduce arguments on the applications.

Let the mater be listed for arguments on both the applications under Section 91 CrPC to **20.05.2019**. At request of Ld. PP for CBI, IO of case be also called for next date of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi/10.05.2019