

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Anr.

CC No. 341/2019

08.01.2020

Present : Sh. Om Prakash, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused No.1 on bail with Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh,
Sh.Deepak Bhadana and Ms. Priyanka Singh,
Advocates.

Accused No. 2 on bail with Sh. Govind Singh,
Advocate.

Today, the matter was fixed for further proceedings.

Arguments heard on all the three pending applications.

Two fresh applications have been filed today on behalf of accused No.1, one for summoning of additional recording of the phones on surveillance and the call details records of the accused persons and another application for seeking direction to the office of Home Secretary, Govt. of India to place the document which ascertain that the phone tapping order has been forwarded to the review committee.

List on **09.01.2020** for order on the all three applications heard today and on **31.01.2020** for reply and arguments on the two fresh applications filed today and also for arguments on the charge.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
08.01.2020.