

CC No. 341/2019
CBI VS. Monish Malhotra & Anr.

23.12.2020

Matter has been taken up today through video conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of this court pursuant to the directions received from the Hon'ble High Court vide Order Nos. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 & 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 and in compliance of order bearing No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

Present: Ms. Shashi Tiwari Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra alongwith Sh. Ajit K. Singh Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra along with Sh. Ashish Garg, Advocate.

Today, the matter is listed for supplying CD of transcripts and also for apprising the court about the outcome of the laptop, hard disk and mobile phones examination results sent to the CFSL.

On 19.12.2020, IO filed the copies of CD of transcripts and copy of the same was already handed over to A-1.

A-2 is directed to collect the copy of the CD of transcripts on 05.01.2021.

Let the matter be fixed awaiting the outcome of the examination report of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones sent to CFSL mentioned at serial no. 13 to 16, on **27.01.2021**.

In the meantime, Ahlmad is directed to get the case file scanned.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04,
RADC/ND/23.12.2020