

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CC No. 341/2019
CBI VS. MONISH MALHOTRA & ANR.

27.01.2021

Matter has been taken up today through video conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of this court in compliance of Order No.35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 and in continuation of office order No. Power Gaz./RADC/2021/799-886-D/35-B, dated 16.01.2021 regarding Amended Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers.

Present: Ms. Shashi Tiwari and Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PPs for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra in person.

A-2 Manas Patra along with Sh. Ashish Garg, Advocate.

Today, the matter is listed for apprising the court about the outcome of the laptop, hard disk and mobile phones examination results sent to the CFSL.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that reminder has been sent to CFSL for the outcome of the laptop, hard disk and mobiles phones examination result.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 submits that the complete copy of the CD of transcripts has not been supplied by the Prosecution.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks adjournment for clarifying the submission of the Ld. Counsel for A-2.

On request, put up for outcome of the examination report of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones sent to CFSL mentioned at serial no. 13 to 16 and clarification regarding the proper copy of CD of transcript on **01.03.2021.**

In the meantime, Ahlmad is directed to get the case file scanned.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04,
RADC/ND/27.01.2021