

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CC No.341/2019
CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
01.03.2021.

Matter has been taken up today for physical hearing in the Court in compliance of Order No.35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 and in continuation of office order No. Power Gaz./RADC/2021/799-886-D/35-B, dated 16.01.2021 regarding Amended Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO/ Inspector Yatish Chandra Sharma.
A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak Bhadana Advocate.
A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Ashish Garg Advocate.

Today the matter is listed for compliance of order dated 23.09.2020 vide which directions were given to the Prosecution to supply copies of 107 conversations recorded during investigation.

Today IO has brought one sealed envelope sealed with the seal of CBI, which contains one DVD and Certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act. It is stated by the IO that DVD contains all the conversations including 107 conversations. Copy of the DVD and Certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act be kept on record.

There is only one copy of DVD and there are two accused persons represented by different advocates. IO is directed to bring two copies of the DVD and Certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act, so that the same can be provided to both the accused persons.

As far as the examination report of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones sent to CFSL, IO submits that the same is still pending with CFSL. Let notice be issued to CFSL with directions to tell the tentative time taken for examining the same.

Put up on **05.04.2021** for compliance.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi/01.03.2021