

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra

05.04.2021

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith
IO/Inspector Yatish Chandra Sharma.
A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak
Bhadana, Advocate.
A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Ashish Garg,
Advocate.

Matter today is listed for supplying the copy of the DVD containing 107 conversations in compliance of order dated 23.09.2020 to the accused persons as well as for filing the examination report of laptop, hard disk and three mobile phones sent to CFSL.

Mr. Mayur Bhatia, Lab Assistant, CFSL, New Delhi is present and has placed on record a letter issued by PSO, CFSL informing that in the prevailing circumstances, it will take at least 6 weeks tentative time to examine all the exhibits and file the report and it may be ready tentatively by 20.05.2021. In facts, let the said report be awaited till next date of hearing with directions to the IO to file it on record, if same is ready by the next date.

As far as supplying the copies of the DVD containing 107 conversations is concerned, IO submits that some of the conversations pertained to personal life of A1 and consent of A1 is required to supply the copy of the same to A2. Ld. Counsel for A1 submits that let the copy be provided to him and he will study the conversations and will inform the court, if the copy can be

provided to A2. Copy of the DVD alongwith the certificate U/s 65B of the Indian Evidence Act supplied to Ld. Counsel for A1.

Now, to come up for further proceedings awaiting CFSL report and issue of providing of copy of DVD to A2 on 27.05.2021.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
05.04.2021