

**CNR No. DLCT 11-001389-2019
CC No. 341/2019
CBI VS.MONISH MALHOTRA.**

26.08.2021

Matter has been taken up today for physical hearing in the Court in compliance of Order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and in partial modification of the office order No. Power Gaz./RACC/2021/17890-17974-C dated 16.08.2021 regarding Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak Badana, Ms. Priyanka Singh and Ms. Anukriti Advocates.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Govind Singh Advocate.

Today the matter is fixed for awaiting CFSL report in respect of Laptop, hard disk and mobile phones sent to CFSL as well as issue of providing copies of the DVD containing 107 conversation to A-2. It was informed by the IO on last date that some conversations pertain to personal life of A-1 and A-1 has to apprise this court today if the copy of DVD can be provided to A-2 or not. Ld. Counsel for A-1 seeks some more time to go through the conversations. Let the same be positively informed on the next date of hearing.

IO had filed two applications dated 23.06.2021. The first application is for placing on record Forensic Examination Report of laptop, mobile phones and hard disk, but the IO has not placed the copies for the accused alongwith this application.

The second application filed by IO is for placing on record the questioned and specimen signature documents sent to handwriting expert to give opinion about the questioned and specimen handwriting of accused Manas Patra. Alongwith this application also, IO has not filed copies of the same to be supplied to accused persons.

It is submitted by the Ld. PP for CBI that today IO is not available as he is not well today.

Let IO be called for the next date of hearing alongwith copies of these two applications.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.09.2021**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04,
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
26.08.2021