

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Ors.

18.02.2022

Matter has been taken up today physically in compliance of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. Power Gaz/RACC/2022/5828-5913-C dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act), CBI, RADC, New Delhi.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak
Badana, Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Ashish Garg,
Advocate.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for providing the copy of DVD to A-2 and complete messages and conversations to both the accused persons.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that IO has sent an application for exemption from personal appearance as he is on official tour and is out of Delhi. On request of Ld. PP for CBI, IO SI Pawan has joined through video conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of the Court.

Copy of the DVD containing complete 642 messages and around 3500 conversations supplied to both the Ld. Defence Counsels. Copy of the Court placed on record. Ld. Defence counsels submit that they have not yet been provided the extracts of the laptop, hard disk and mobile phone sent to CFSL for which report of the CFSL has already been filed. IO is directed to provide the extracts of the laptop, hard disk and mobile phone,

which were sent to CFSL and the report of which has already been filed.

Put up for providing the extracts of the laptop, hard disk and mobile phone on **08.03.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
18.02.2022