

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CC No.341/2019
CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra &Anr.

23.03.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak Bhadana
Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Govind Singh,
Advocate.

Application of the IO seeking permission to analyze
extract data of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones by CFSL is
pending for disposal.

Reply filed by A-2 to the application of CBI.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 submits that he has no objection of
this application but the case is being delayed by the IO.

Submissions heard.

No permission of the Court is required to analyze the
extract data of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones as prayed by the
IO. The IO is at liberty to analyze the extract data of the same on
his own. Application does not require any further orders. IO
however, is directed to provide the extract data to Ld. Counsel for
both the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 has filed two applications. One
application for change of one of two sureties namely Savita Patra.
Copy given.

Fresh surety bond furnished by A-2 alongwith fresh
FDR. Fresh surety Ms. Anjana Patra is also present. Fresh surety

bond is accepted. Previous surety Ms. Savita Patra be discharged and her documents be released on proper acknowledgement today itself.

With these observations, application is disposed of accordingly.

Another application for release of mobile Phone and Laptop seized by the CBI has also filed by A-2. Copy supplied.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks some time to file the reply to this application.

Put up for reply and disposal of this application on **05.04.2022.**

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.03.2022