

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CC No.341/2019
CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra &Anr.

05.04.2022.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak Bhadana
Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Ashish Garg,
Advocate.

Today the matter is fixed for providing the extract data of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones to both the accused persons as well as for disposal of the application of A-2 for releasing of mobile Phone and Laptop seized by the CBI.

HIO/ SI Pawan Kumar seeks some more time to file reply to the application of A-2 as well as to provide the extract data of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 submits that witnesses who do not pertain to the extract data of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones, may be summoned for evidence.

To avoid any further delay, let witnesses Sh. Pawan Singh, Sh. Kamal Kumar and Sh. Surender Kumar, mentioned as LW-15,16 and 17 in the list of witnesses, who are Nodal Officers, be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and for providing the extract data of laptop, hard disk and mobile phones to both the accused persons on

10.05.2022.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the application of A-2 for releasing of mobile Phone and Laptop on **20.04.2022.**

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
05.04.2022