

**CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019**  
**CC No.341/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Anr.**

**28.09.2022**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Deepak Bhadana  
and Sh. Sherish Kohli, Advocates.

A2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Govind Singh,  
Advocate.

PW9 Virendra Singh Deshwal and PW10 Bhup Singh  
examined, cross examined and discharged.

LW42 Sh. Pramod Kumar, Sanctioning Authority is  
absent despite being served. Ld. PP for CBI submits that she has  
received a request on WhatsApp from LW42 Sh. Pramod Kumar that  
today he is not able to attend the court due to some unavoidable  
circumstances. She has also filed a request which was received  
through one messenger. It is submitted by Ld. PP for CBI that  
LW42 be summoned on fresh address, which is mentioned in his  
request. Let LW42 be summoned on fresh address which is  
mentioned in his request dated 26.09.2022 for the next date of  
hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.11.2022.**

Let LW5 and LW22 be also summoned for next date of  
hearing.

CBI is directed to send the MHC(M) with laptop, who is competent to play the same. Copy of this order be sent to SP, CBI for compliance.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**28.09.2022**