

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Anr.

30.11.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Sh. Ajit K. Singh
and Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Advocates.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Ashish Garg,
Advocate.

MHC(M)/HC Mahavir Singh with case property.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

PW11 Pramod Kumar, PW12 Sanjay Sharma and PW13
Sat Pal Bhardwaj examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Case property desealed during the examination of
witness(es) be resealed.

LW9 and LW11 to LW14 be summoned for the next date
of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **03.02.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
30.11.2022