

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI v. Monish Malhotra & Anr.

21.04.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Monish Malhotra on bail with proxy counsel Sh.
Abhishek Choubey, Advocate.

A2 Manas Patra on bail with proxy counsel Sh.
Govind Singh, Advocate.

MHCM/Constable Finneysam with case property.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

PW18 Sh. Gurvinder Singh and PW19 Ms. Alka Gupta
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons of LW14 Sanjeev Kumar received back with the
report that he has expired and copy of the death certificate is also
annexed with the report. In view of the same, the name of Sh.
Sanjeev Kumar is deleted from the list of witnesses.

Summons of LW19 Ashray Sharma received back served
with the report that he is out of Delhi and unwell. Copy of
medical certificate is also annexed with the report. In view of the
same, he is exempted for today only.

LW19, LW20, LW21 and LW23 be summoned for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **22.05.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
21.04.2023