

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Manas Patra

RC No. 30(A)/2017 CBI/ACB/ND

13.07.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A-1 Monish Malhotra and A-2 Manas Patra on bail.
Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Ashish Garg, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-20 Ms. Perminder Kaur Dhingra, PW-21 Ramesh Wadhwa and PW-22 Avtar Singh Sagar are examined and discharged today.

LW-19 Ashray Sharma is present. He is discharged unexamined today at the request of Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI as it is submitted that certain clarification is required as to the role of the witness from HIO. **LW-19 Ashray Sharma be not summoned for the next date.**

Issue summons to LW-24 Krishan Kumar Sharma, LW-25 Satender Singh Rawat and LW-27 Saurabh Agarwal for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on 8th August 2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
13.07.2023