

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Manas Patra

RC No. 30(A)/2017 CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 120B IPC r/w 7,8,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC 1988

08.08.2023

Present : Ms. Bindu, Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor
for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra and A-2 Manas Patra on bail.

Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Sh. Ashish Garg, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

MHC (M) ASI Mukesh Kumar with case property.

**PW-23 Krishan Kumar Sharma and PW-24
Satender Singh Rawat** are examined-in-chief, cross-examined
and discharged.

LW-27 Saurabh Agarwal is stated to be busy in some
other court. Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI requests for
examination of the said witness on the next date of hearing as she
has to attend cases of her regular court as well. In view of the
submissions of CBI, LW-27 discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to **LW-27 Saurabh Agarwal
& LW Wasim Mohammad for NDOH.**

The case property desealed in the examination of
PWs be resealed.

Be listed for PE on 13.09.2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
08.08.2023