

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Manas Patra

RC No. 30(A)/2017 CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 120B IPC r/w 7,8,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC 1988

13.10.2023

Present : Ms.Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Ajit Kumar Singh and Sh. Deepak Bhadan.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Ld. Counsel
shri Ashish Garg and Sh. Govind Singh.

MHC (M) Constable Finneysam with case property.

PW-26 Ms Geetha Suresh is examined and
discharged.

Sh. Surender Kumar is present on behalf of Bharti
Airtel Ltd being the Nodal Officer. It is submitted that
previous Nodal Officer Wasim Mohammad has since left the job
and his present whereabouts are not known.

Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI submits that summons
have been issued in the name of Wasim Mohammad and
Sh.Surender Kumar is not carrying any authorisation in his
favour for deposing in the present matter.

Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel
Ltd seeks time to place on record his authorisation letter on the
next date of hearing. **Accordingly, he is bound-down for the
next date of hearing.**

**Issue summons to LW-29 Shitanshu Sharma TLO
and LW-33 Raman Kr. Shukla for NDOH.**

Be listed for PE on 20th November,2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
13.10.2023