

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CC No. 341/2019

CBI Vs. Monish Malhotra & Manas Patra

RC No. 30(A)/2017 CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 120B IPC r/w 7,8,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC 1988

19.12.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Deepak Badana, advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Ashish Garg, Advocate.

MHC (M) Constable Finnyasam with case property.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. P.P for CBI that LW-29 Shitanshu Sharma has sent oral request for exemption from personal appearance through Naib Court telephonically stating that he is undergoing some departmental training and hence, is unable to appear today. In view of the submissions, LW-29 Shitanshu Sharma is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-28 Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel examined, cross-examined is discharged.

Issue summons to LW-29 Shitanshu Sharma, LW-19 Ashray Sharma and LW-39 Saminder Singh for 1st February,2024.

Issue summons to LW-40 Veer Jyoti for 6th February,2024.

Be listed for PE on **1st February,2024 and 6th February,2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
19.12.2023