

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No. 341/2019
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2)
r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

06.02.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A1 Monish Malhotra is absent.
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A1.
A2 Manas Patra on bail with Sh. Ashish Garg,
Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for A1 Monish Malhotra has filed an application seeking exemption from personal appearance of A1 for today only, wherein it is mentioned that he is posted at Indira Gandhi Airport and is busy in investigating a custom case, which was registered on the last night. It is further submitted by the Ld. Counsel that the identity of the accused is not disputed, if any witness examined in his absence. Heard. Keeping in view the submissions made in the application, **exemption of A1 Monish Malhotra is allowed only for today.**

MHC(M)/ Constable Vijay Pal with case property.

PW31 Inspector Veer Jyoti examined and cross examined on behalf of A2 Manas Patra. Cross examination on behalf of A1 Monish Malhotra is deferred as the main counsel is not available today being busy at Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad.

No other witness is served for today.

Let PW31 Inspector Veer Jyoti be summoned for 29.02.2024.

Issue fresh summons to LW29 Shitanshu Sharma
and LW31 Farhat Mansoor for 29.02.2024.

Be listed for Prosecution Evidence on **29.02.2024**
and **06.03.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts,
New Delhi
06.02.2024