

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No. 341/2019
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2)
r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

29.02.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Ashish Garg, Advocate.

PW-31 Inspector Veer Jyoti & LW-31 Farhat
Mansoor.

PW-31 Insp. Veer Jyoti is further cross-examined
and discharged today.

PW-32 Farhat Mansoor is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

LW-29 Inspector Shitanshu Sharma is absent despite
service. No communication/request for exemption is received on
his behalf. **Accordingly, issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5000/-
against LW-29 Inspector Shitanshu Sharma for the date
already fixed in the matter.**

Be listed for PE on 6th March 2024, the date already
fixed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
29.02.2024