

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No. 341/2019
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2)
r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

06.03.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Govind Singh, Advocate.

MHC (M) Gopal Lal Jat with case property.

LW-29 Inspector Shitanshu Sharma is absent despite
service of B/W.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI that LW-29
Inspector Shitanshu has sent an oral request telephonically that he
has to attend court proceedings at Budaun, U.P and hence, is unable
to appear today for his deposition in this court.

In view of the submissions, LW-29 Insp. Shitanshu is
exempted from personal appearance only for today. He is directed
to file copy of ordersheet/document showing his attendance in
Court at Badaun, U.P today.

Issue fresh B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against LW-
29 Inspector Shitanshu in terms of previous order for NDOH.

Also issue summons to LW-43 S.P. Singh for the next
date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **22nd of March 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
06.03.2024