

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No. 341/2019
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2)
r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

22.03.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra is absent.

Sh Shrish Kohli, Proxy Counsel for A-1.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Ashish Garg.
MHC (M) Gopal Lal Jat with case property.

LW-43 S.P. Singh & LW-29 Inspector Shitanshu.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-1 Monish Malhotra through counsel on the ground that he is unable to appear due to sudden demise of his relative. Heard. Keeping in view the submissions, made in application, **A-1 Monish Malhotra is exempted from personal appearance only for today.**

PW-33/I.O S.P. Singh partly examined-in-chief. His further examination is deferred at request of CBI as TLO in the matter is yet to be examined.

PW-34 Inspector Shitanshu Sharma examined-in-chief at length till lunch time. His further examination is deferred as Ld. Counsel for the accused persons are not available after lunch.

Issue fresh summons to PW-33 S.P. Singh and PW-34 Shitanshu Sharma for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on 1st May 2024.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
22.03.2024