

CNR NO. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI V. MONISH MALHOTRA & ANR.
RC No. DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
CBI/ACB/ND
U/S 120B IPC R/W 7,8,13(2) R/W 13(1) (d) OF PC ACT.

31.05.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A1 Monish Malhotra & A2 Manas Patra on bail.
Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Ms. Anukriti and Sh. Shiv
Kumar, Ld. counsel(s) for A1.
Sh. Ashish Garg, Ld. Counsel for A2.
PW33 S. P. Singh examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW34 Shitanshu Sharma is absent despite being
served through B/Ws.ailable warrants are forfeited. Issue
fresh B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against PW34 Inspector
Shitanshu Sharma and notice to his surety for the next date of
hearing.

Be listed for PE on **24.07.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
31.05.2024