

CNR NO. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No.341/2019
CBI V. MONISH MALHOTRA & ANR.

RC NO. DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
CBI/ACB/ND
U/S 120B IPC r/w 7,8,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act.

17.09.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A1 Monish Malhotra is absent.

A2 Manas Patra on bail.

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld.Counsel for A1.

Sh. Govind Singh, Ld. Counsel for A2.

MHC(M)/ Constable Gopal.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Counsel for A1 has filed an application seeking exemption from personal appearance of A1.

As per directions of Ld. P.O. put up on 22.10.2024 for purpose already fixed.

Reader
17.09.2024