

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No. 341/2019
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

03.05.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail.
Sh. Govind Singh (VC), Ld. Counsel for A-2

An application under Section 311 Cr.P.C / 348 of BNSS 2023 is moved on behalf of A-1 for examining defence witness. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for A-1 that the application could not be moved earlier as the witness was not available in Delhi. Copy supplied to CBI.

The application moved by A-1 is allowed with liberty to examine the witness as named therein.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 also seeks time to move appropriate application for summoning defence witness.

Last opportunity is granted to both the accused persons to lead D.E on the next date of hearing.

Be listed for **DE** on **23rd May 2025**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 03.05.2025