

IA No. 6/2025

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CBI No. 341/2019

RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI

U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr. (Applicant Monish Malhotra)

06.05.2025

Fresh IA received from Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Deepak Badana **(through VC)**, Ld. Counsel for applicant /A1 Monish Malhotra.

Sh. Ashish Garg **(through VC)**, Ld. Counsel for A2 Manas Patra.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Present application moved by Ld. Counsel for A1 Monish Malhotra seeking change of next date of hearing from 23.05.2025 on the ground that he is engaged as counsel in a matter concering to his relative, which is also fixed for Ld. Sessions Court at Panvel, Maharashtra and his presence is essential in the said matter. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for A2 and Ld. Senior PP for CBI that they have no objection to the change of hearing date from 23.05.2025.

Heard. In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for A1 and No objection given by Ld. Counsel for A2 and Ld. Senior PP for CBI, let the matter is fixed for **04.06.2025** for the purpose fixed. The date already fixed for 23.05.2025 stands cancelled.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 06.05.2025