

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019
CBI No. 341/2019
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

04.06.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Advocate.

A-2 Manas Patra on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Govind
Singh, Advocate.

The matter is fixed for D.E today.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 submits that they do not want to
examine defence witness namely Yudveer Singh as he is not
available due to medical reasons and request for closing D.E.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 also submits that they do not
want to lead any evidence in defence.

In view of the submissions, D.E stands closed on
behalf of both the accused persons.

Be listed for final arguments on **22nd July 2025 at
11 AM.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 04.06.2025