

CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019

CBI No. 341/2019

CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.

RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI

U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

25.08.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra (VC) & A-2 Manas Patra (VC) are on bail.

Ld. Proxy Counsel (VC) for accused persons

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Be listed for further arguments on behalf of CBI on
09.09.2025 at 11:30 p.m.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 25.08.2025