

CBI No. 341/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019)
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988
03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra & A-2 Manas Patra are on bail.

Sh. Shubham Sahota and Ms. Aastha Anand,
Ld. Counsel for A-1

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

At this the written arguments filed on behalf of A-1.
Copy of the same be supplied to CBI today only.

It is further stated on behalf of A-1 that they are not pressing on the relief given to them on their application vide order dated 09th January 2020. CBI challenged the said order before the Hon'ble High Court and it has been stayed. It is requested that the matter may be proceeded further without awaiting the outcome of the said proceedings as they are not pressing the said documents.

The copy of the written arguments is supplied to CBI today.

Matter is at the stage of rebuttal arguments of CBI. Ld. Sr. PP seeks adjournment for going through the written arguments filed on behalf of A-1. Accordingly, be listed for rebuttal arguments of CBI on **18.12.2025 at 12:00 Noon.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 03.12.2025