

CBI No. 341/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019)
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

12:00 Noon.

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra (VC) & A-2 Manas Patra are on bail.

Sh. Ajit K. Singh & Sh. Shubham Sahota,
Ld. Counsel for A-1

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

MHC (M) ASI Mukesh with case property.

PC Vinod Yadav, Assistant, System Division
is also present.

Further part arguments in rebuttal are heard on behalf of CBI.

During the course of arguments, one pullanda brought by MHC (M) sealed with Court Seal is opened and found containing WD Elements Hard Disk Ex.PW35/20. The said hard-disk is played on the laptop brought by the MHC (M). However, Ld. Sr.P. P for CBI seeks more time to address further rebuttal arguments as he needs assistance of the HIO to decipher the data above-noted hard-disk. The HIO could not appear today being busy in some operation/raid.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

At request of Ld. Sr. PP, MHC (M) as well as Assistant Programmer, System Division be summoned for next date of hearing as well.

The case property desealed during arguments be resealed accordingly

Be listed for further rebuttal arguments on 27th January 2026 at 12:30 p.m .

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **14.01.2026**