

CBI No. 341/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019)
CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.
RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

27.02.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-2 Manas Patra is absent.

A-1 Monish Malhotra on bail.

Sh. Shubham Sahota, Ld. Counsel for A-1

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

An application is moved on behalf of A-2 Manas Patra seeking exemption from personal appearance through counsel stating that he is not well. In view of the submission, **A-2 is exempted from personal appearance only for today.**

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks time to file written submission as the same could not be prepared as he was busy preparing written submission in some other case. Be filed within one week with advance copy to opposite side.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for filing written submission on behalf of CBI and further clarification on behalf of A-1 and A-2, if any, on **10th March 2026.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 27.02.2026