

**CBI No. 341/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001389-2019)**  
**CBI V. Monish Malhotra & Anr.**  
**RC No.DAI-2017-A-0030-DLI**  
**U/s 120B IPC r/w 7, 8, 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988**

**01.06.2026**

**Present :** Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Monish Malhotra & A-2 Manas Patra  
are on bail.

Sh. Shubham Sahota, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Vide the separate Judgment announced today in the open Court, the accused persons namely Monish Malhotra (A-1) and Manas Patra (A-2) are acquitted the offences charged with. Their bail bonds are cancelled, sureties stand discharged.

**Accused persons are directed to furnish bail bond under Section 481 BNSS 2023.**

At this stage, bails bonds are furnished by the accused persons which are considered and accepted.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

**Announced in the Open Court**  
**on 01-06-2026**

**(GAGANDEEP SINGH)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue District Courts,**