

31 CC NI ACT/754/2025

DLCT021141902024

Oswal Crop Protection Pvt Ltd Vs. SHABBIR AHMAD NAIKOO PROP
OF NAIKOO AGRO CHEMICALS

06.08.2026

At 02:17 PM

Present : Ms. Jagriti Jain, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through
VC.

Mr. H S Dhillon, Ld. Counsel for the accused alongwith
accused in person.

Matter is at the stage of CE.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that she has not
obtained any further instructions regarding substitution of AR as well as to
place on record board resolution.

Ld. Counsel for accused is objected to the same on the
ground that accused has travelled from J&K and no advance intimation was
given.

Heard and allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- payable to
the accused.

Put up for CE on 04.11.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(Pranjal Gangwar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class (NI Act)-03
Central/Delhi/06.08.2026